
Enroll in TRS-Care Dental and TRS-Care Vision Today! 
Read on to see why we’re the care you can count on.
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trs.texas.gov/health-benefits/events

TRS will host free in-person and online events covering your 2026 TRS-Care benefits this fall! Each fair will have 
presentations (8:30 a.m. to noon, CST) and a “come-and-go” exhibit hall (9:00 a.m. to noon, CST). Scan the QR code below 
to register for TRS health care events, find event sites and more.

TRS-Care Webinars for 2026 Benefits — Join us online for a deep dive into your 2026 TRS-Care benefits. All webinars are 
from 10 a.m. to 11:30 a.m., CST. Scan the QR code below to register.

2025 Location

Tues., Aug. 12
Georgetown — Sheraton Austin 
Georgetown Hotel & Conference Center

Wed., Aug. 13
College Station — Texas A&M Hotel & 
Conference Center

Thur., Aug. 21
Sugar Land — Houston Marriott Sugar 
Land

Tues., Aug. 26
Beaumont — MCM Elegante Hotel & 
Conference Center

Thur., Aug. 28 Conroe — Hyatt Regency Conroe

Tues., Sept. 9
Mt. Pleasant — Mount Pleasant Civic 
Center

Wed., Sept. 10
Tyler — Holiday Inn Tyler-Conference 
Center IHG

Thur., Sept. 11
Mesquite — Hampton Inn & Suites 
Dallas/Mesquite

2025 Location

Fri., Sept. 12
Arlington — Mansfield ISD Center for the 
Performing Arts

Tues., Sept. 16
Lubbock — Buddy Holly Hall of 
Performing Arts and Sciences

Thur., Sept. 25
El Paso — Radisson Hotel El Paso 
Airport

Mon., Sept. 29
Wichita Falls — Delta Hotels by Marriott 
Wichita Falls Convention Center

Tues., Sept. 30
Abilene — DoubleTree by Hilton Abilene 
Downtown Convention Center

Tues., Oct. 7
Laredo — Embassy Suites by Hilton 
Laredo

Wed., Oct. 8
Harlingen — Harlingen Convention 
Center

Thur., Oct. 9
San Antonio — DoubleTree by Hilton 
San Antonio Airport

TRS-Care Dental and Vision Webinar 
(all TRS retirees)

Wed., Sept. 3, 2025

Wed., Sept. 17, 2025

TRS-Care Standard Webinar (Under 65)

Thurs., Sept. 4, 2025

Fri., Oct. 10, 2025

TRS-Care Medicare Advantage Webinar 
(65+ or with a disability)

Fri., Sept. 26, 2025

Wed., Oct. 15, 2025
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